

Ref: PNBHFL/SE/EQ/FY24/97

Date: January 24, 2024

The BSE Limited, Listing Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 540173 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department "Exchange Plaza" Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Symbol: PNBHOUSING

Dear Sir(s),

<u>Subject: Audio Recording of Earnings Conference Call for Q3 FY 24 held on January 24, 2024</u>

Ref: Our letter PNBHFL/SE/EQ/FY24/93 dated January 24, 2024

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please refer below Audio Recording link of the conference call held on January 24, 2024, pursuant to Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 of the Company. The said audio recording can be accessed through below mentioned web address:

https://wp.pnbhousing.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/01/PHF0220240124150780.mp3

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company at https://www.pnbhousing.com.

Kindly take the above intimation on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For PNB Housing Finance Limited

Sanjay Jain Company Secretary Membership No. F2642

Regd. Office: 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhavan, 22 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi – 110 001 Phone: 011 – 23736857, E-mail: investor.services@pnbhfl.com, Website: www.pnbhfl.com

CIN: L65922DL1988PLC033856